SECOND AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

DEBORAH MURPHY, A SOLE PROPRIETOR,
DOING BUSINESS AS DEBORAH MURPHY URBAN DESIGN + PLANNING

[2019 Transformative Climate Communities Implementation Grant Application]

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“Second Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2020, by and between the HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY
OF RIVERSIDE, a public entity (“Authority”), and DEBORAH MURPHY, a sole proprietor,
doing business as DEBORAH MURPHY URBAN DESIGN + PLANNING
(“Consultant™), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on July 18, 2019, the Authority and Consultant entered into a
Professional Consultant Services Agreement (“Agreement”), wherein Consultant was to provide
professional consultant services in conjunction with the 2019 Transformative Climate
Communities Implementation Grant Application for a total sum not to exceed Forty-Nine
Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars ($49,995.00); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was to expire on December 31, 2019; and

WHEREAS, on or about January 23, 2020, the Authority and Consultant entered into a
First Amendment for Professional Consultant Services Agreement, wherein they extended the term .
of the Agreement to March 31, 2020; and ‘

WHEREAS, significant progress has been made with regards to the Project, but
additional hours are necessary to complete crucial tasks, specifically as it relates to climate
adaptation planning in the Transformative Climate Communities project area; and

WHEREAS, the Authority and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to extend
the term until June 30, 2020, and to increase the compensation by an additional Twenty
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents ($20,250.75) for a total
compensation not to exceed Seventy Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Five Dollars and
Seventy-Five Cents ($70,245.75).

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

1. Section 2, Term, is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement until
June 30, 2020.



2. Section 3, Compensation/Payment, is hereby amended to increase the total
compensation to Seventy Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Five Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents
($70,245.75).

3 Exhibit “A”, Scope of Services, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with
Exhibit “A-1,” attached hereto and incorporated herein, and all references to Exhibit “A” are
amended to reference Exhibit “A-1.”

4, Exhibit “B,” Compensation, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with
Exhibit “B-1,” attached hereto and incorporated herein, and all references to Exhibit “B” are
amended to reference Exhibit “B-1.”

5. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are

not inconsistent with the terms of this Second Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect
as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above
written.

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE Deborah Murphy, a sole proprietor, doing

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a public entity business as Deborah Murphy Urban Design +
Planning

By:

Executive Director

Attest:

Authority Secretary

Approved as to Form:

fz(/ o
By: __ ,,

Authority General Counsel

19-0425.2 LMS

CERTIFIED AS TOEFUNDS AVAILABILITY:
BY:

Chief Financial Officer/ City Treasurer




EXHIBIT “A-1”

SCOPE OF SERVICES

1. Meetings and General Coordination

* Attend Kick-Off Meeting and up to three additional meetings with Client Team
« Review Previous Applications and Client provided background materials

* Review TCC Application/Instructions /Guidelines/Webinars/FAQs

* Prepare & Update Assignment Task List

* Coordinate with Client Team and project partners

* Research/coordinate w/ city departments and elected officials

* Provide all applications, files and background information to Client

2. Scope of TCC Projects

» Assist the Client with evaluating the proposed scope and definition of each TCC project from
the Round One and Round Two applications to assure that the projects are strong in each of their
proposed categories as well as when combined together for a winning application. The
Consultant may recommend revisions, deletions and additions to individual projects and the
overall combination of projects.

3. Grant Application Preparation

« Utilizing Plan and Project Workbooks; responses to questions; readiness and quantification,
management capacity, financial capacity, leverage funding documentation provided by the Client
and project partners, prepare a Draft Round Three TCC Application according to the TCC
Guidelines and Application Instructions for review by the Client.

» Based on comments from the Client, prepare the Final Round Three TCC Application for
electronic submittal using the FAAST system by the SGC deadline (date TBD).

4. Project Area Maps

» To assure that maps prepared for the Round Three application support a strong application, all
new maps will be prepared by or in consultation with Consultant Team Member Mehmet Berker,
GIS Specialist.

5. Additional Service

* The Consultant can provide additional services, such as extensive re-scoping of Round One or
Round Two projects or development of additional projects, for an additional fee based on the
hourly rates listed below.

Deliverables:

1. Draft TCC Grant Application including all attachments — electronic copy only

2. Final TCC Grant Application including all attachments — electronic copy only



=AML




5 ‘ '-.Debolgh’"_'_‘

farsider. el e S
‘Ressarch Consultanf Serwces -
fWork & Fee Gk

urphy, Assocrafe AIA

ﬁle




EXHIBIT “B-1”
COMPENSATION

Consultant shall be paid a sum not to exceed Seventy Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Five
Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents ($70,245.75) for the Services listed in Exhibit “A-1" of this

Agreement, in accordance with the attached rates.

Attached:

e TCC Round Three Grant Consultant Services Tasks — Fees
o Cost Proposal



"610Z'€1 Yooy uo jpsodoid paywgns ted sp ‘000’05 $ Peeoxe jou ||pys 884 |Pjo] “epIsiaAly jo AID) ey} woy pajsanbal
sysp4 |pnpoD uo Bujpuedep AipA Abw tequisw wosy 1ed jso} sed sinoy |DNOD PUD AJUO S§PWSS UD S| Jequiaw Wos) AQ SINOY JO UMOPYDaIq Pajsi| 9A0qD a8y |

9z¢ ge or 9T 86 Lzl sinol JIOM jo adodg ojo|
y $

008‘S $ )4 14 4 sdoyy paly psloly |y

09Z'0¢ S |0C z 14 08 08 [oHIWgNG /suoisiAsy /uoypipndald uoyodlddy jubig|e

00¢€’S $ (oL 0z 8 spsloig D7 Jo edoog |z

Sye $H l jusi|D o} uoybwiojul punoiByonq pup saji ‘sddp || spiArolyg

086 13 14 14 S|DIOY§O Pajo8|d puD sjuswHDdap AJID /M 9JDUIPIO0D /YdIDssay

00l'z ¢ o] 4 s1supDy poslold /Wby jusiD /M S|4y onss|/ajpulpioor)

00 $ 14 117 o] juswubissy jusweboupyy josloly syopdn) /aindaly

04Z'L $ i z 14 SOV /sIDUIgeAN /seuljeping / mco:u:.:n:_\:o__uu__aa,c\ DD1 Malaey

oré'l $ Z Z 14 14 s|pusipw punoibooq pup suoyodljddy snoiasld MaiAay

o0ov'L $ 8 s||oD JuoD /sbuyseyy ppy € of dn/Buyesy O Ul sjpdidying

g£9‘s S juswebobug Aunwwol) /uolpuipioor) /isiA aig /sBulesiy | |
000Z $]000LL $]00091L $|00G/ $]|006/1 $ JsoL|#

lauup|y S|9| eubisequg| teuupjdig| 1B poeloidfespy AjnoH/Jaquisy wpa)

x 5994 - wv_wc._.

6L/v/v $ODIAISG JUDJNSUOD) JUDIS) 9a1Y] punoy DD

Buiuup|yg + uBiseq ungin Aydinyy yoiogeq OpIsIOAlY 40 AiD



S =ALIIMIL

o

STowUlL mupvaal

debomhmu rphy@me- ;

éeb@mh murph}n ssociate Al



on, pubhc hechh, }runsportaho_n impacts,
limate achon.pohcxes cnd programs, | nd use_ W

Deb«zrgbf.-

urphyl Associcre AIA
: Cc hle :



